(Rev. 6-9 3)

 \mathbf{R} 1

03-21-2001



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

S1146/30020 - Customer No. 03000

original document.

Martin L. Faigus`

Name of Person Signing

101643880 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Polymers, Inc.	Name: Specialty Filaments, Inc.
	Internal Address:
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XCorporation-State ☐ Other 	Street Address: OneCorporate Commons,Suite 208 100 W. Commons Boulevard
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	City:_NewCastleState:DEZip:_19720_
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger	□Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership XCorporation-StateDelaware
☐ Security Agreement X Change of Name ☐ Other	Other
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐No
A) Trademark Application No.(s)	B) Trademark Registration No.(s)
03/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000037 030075 667904 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 275.00 CH	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbers attached	P □ Yes □No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1212
CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 480.00
Attn: Martin L. Faigus, Esquire 12 th Floor - 7 Penn Center 1635 Market Street; Phila, PA 19103-2212	☑ Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No. O3-0075 (duplicate attached)
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: __4____

Signature

2/27/01

Date

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CALABRO	667,904	10/07/58
DURASTRAN	611,251	08/30/55
PLYER	982,391	04/23/74
POLYBASS	1,167,359	09/01/81
POLYCORN	936,884	07/04/72
POLYMET-O	1,471,401	01/05/88
POLYPALM	1,159,209	06/30/81
POLYSTAR-O	808,263	05/17/66
PROSTRAN	703,717	09/06/60
RIPL PROSTRAN	765,698	03/03/64
RIPL PROSTRAN	1,477,691	02/23/88
WYTEX	916,957	07/27/71

TRADEMAR

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0320

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POLYMERS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POLYMERS, INC." TO "SPECIALTY FILAMENTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7999512

DATE:

06-24-96

2548268 8100

960183734

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0321

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF POLYMERS, INC.

B. Martha Cassidy, being the Vice President and Secretary of Polymers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended in its entirety, by deleting Article FIRST and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Specialty Filaments, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration and approval.

THIRD: That the stockholders of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment in accordance with Sections 228(c) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President and Secretary hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the fact stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation this 24th day of June, 1996.

POLYMERS, INC.

B. Martha Cassid

Vice President and Secretary

MAPENWHITINGMCNAMARA/CERTIFIC/CHARTAND.POL

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0322